
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1  Construction 36.345.570 17,1 33.867.192 16,9 2.478.379 20,7 

2  Textile And Textile Products Industry 28.743.165 13,6 27.825.169 13,9 917.996 7,7 

 Textile Industry 27.230.879 12,8 26.324.471 13,2 906.408 7,6 

 Garment Industry 1.488.709 0,7 1.477.209 0,7 11.500 0,1 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     23.576 0,0 23.489 0,0 88 0,0 

3  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 18.386.980 8,7 18.032.719 9,0 354.261 3,0 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 6.682.286 3,2 6.525.739 3,3 156.547 1,3 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 4.733.251 2,2 4.626.390 2,3 106.861 0,9 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 6.971.442 3,3 6.880.590 3,4 90.852 0,8 

4  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 17.260.602 8,1 16.927.484 8,5 333.118 2,8 

 Metal Industry 11.594.054 5,5 11.391.815 5,7 202.239 1,7 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 5.666.548 2,7 5.535.668 2,8 130.880 1,1 

5  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 14.891.192 7,0 14.204.860 7,1 686.332 5,7 

6  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 13.368.152 6,3 12.974.708 6,5 393.444 3,3 

7  Transportation, Storage And Communication 11.593.183 5,5 10.472.416 5,2 1.120.766 9,4 

 Communication 412.624 0,2 399.643 0,2 12.980 0,1 

 Transportation 7.685.081 3,6 6.580.648 3,3 1.104.434 9,2 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 3.495.477 1,6 3.492.125 1,7 3.352 0,0 

8  Transportation Vehicles Industry 8.044.704 3,8 8.039.953 4,0 4.751 0,0 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 6.519.983 3,1 6.515.461 3,3 4.523 0,0 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 1.524.721 0,7 1.524.492 0,8 228 0,0 

9  Machinery & Equipment Industry 7.901.442 3,7 7.779.134 3,9 122.309 1,0 

 Machinery & Equipment 6.223.143 2,9 6.146.582 3,1 76.561 0,6 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 1.678.299 0,8 1.632.552 0,8 45.747 0,4 

10  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 6.916.576 3,3 3.760.430 1,9 3.156.145 26,4 

11  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 5.937.881 2,8 5.757.761 2,9 180.120 1,5 

12  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 5.329.207 2,5 4.976.041 2,5 353.166 3,0 

13  Health & Social Services 4.784.352 2,3 4.733.537 2,4 50.815 0,4 

14  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 4.601.207 2,2 3.734.690 1,9 866.517 7,2 

15  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 4.571.770 2,2 4.418.975 2,2 152.795 1,3 

16  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 3.915.914 1,8 3.784.505 1,9 131.409 1,1 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 2.452.157 1,2 2.424.830 1,2 27.327 0,2 

 Printing Industry 1.463.757 0,7 1.359.675 0,7 104.082 0,9 

17  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 3.148.808 1,5 3.002.072 1,5 146.736 1,2 

18  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 2.805.780 1,3 2.578.976 1,3 226.804 1,9 

19  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 2.532.774 1,2 2.468.999 1,2 63.775 0,5 

20  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 2.062.442 1,0 2.026.896 1,0 35.547 0,3 

21  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 2.036.653 1,0 1.986.703 1,0 49.951 0,4 

 Culture Services 908.698 0,4 873.661 0,4 35.037 0,3 

 Other Public Services 1.127.955 0,5 1.113.042 0,6 14.914 0,1 

22  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 1.733.641 0,8 1.638.048 0,8 95.594 0,8 

23  Wood & Wood Products Industry 1.482.163 0,7 1.463.044 0,7 19.120 0,2 

24  Leather & Leather Products Industry 931.901 0,4 922.358 0,5 9.544 0,1 

25  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 909.233 0,4 908.611 0,5 622 0,0 

26  Finance Commissioning 813.713 0,4 813.691 0,4 22 0,0 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 348.755 0,2 348.733 0,2 22 0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 464.957 0,2 464.957 0,2 0 0,0 

27  Education 461.901 0,2 461.752 0,2 149 0,0 

28  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 250.699 0,1 250.444 0,1 255 0,0 

29  Fishery 162.600 0,1 162.335 0,1 265 0,0 

30  Consumer Loans (Housing) 59.267 0,0 53.966 0,0 5.302 0,0 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 10.985 0,0 10.985 0,0 0 0,0 

211.994.459 100,0 200.038.451 100,0 11.956.008 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial 

institutions whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include

the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


